1  |  optanled.com
OP TAN® BA LL  LEN S
F E AT U R E S
•	 Tight Radiation Pattern of 15°
•	 �Precise peak wavelength bins from 250
nm – 280 nm
•	 Bounded low Signal-to-Noise Ratio
•	 Robust, hermetic through-hole package

and size requirements
•	 ��Narrow emission spectrum is ideal for
fixed wavelength detectors
•	 Instant on/off measurement capability
•	 ��Low power, long life emitter ideal for
remote and field systems
Data Sheet Updated July, 2019
2  |  optanled.com2  |  optanled.com
O P T A N  B A L L  L E N S
Data Sheet
P R O D U C T N O M E N C L AT U R E
Optan is binned by emission wavelength, between 250 nm and 280 nm, and by optical power.
Part Number1 Peak Wavelength Optical output at 100mA2
Min Typical Max Min Max
250 Series
OPTAN-250H-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-250J-BL 245 nm 250 nm 255 nm 1.0 mW 3.0 mW
255 Series
OPTAN-255J-BL 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 1.0 mW 4.0 mW
260 Series
OPTAN-260H-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-260J-BL 255 nm 260 nm 265 nm 1.0 mW 5.0 mW
275 Series
OPTAN-275H-BL 270 nm 285 nm 0.5 mW 1.0 mW
OPTAN-275J-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-275K-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-275L-BL 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 3.0 mW
280 Series
OPTAN-280J-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 1.0 mW 2.0 mW
OPTAN-280K-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 2.0 mW 3.0 mW
OPTAN-280L-BL 275 nm 280 nm 285 nm 3.0 mW
Notes:
1. LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately Gaussian in nature. To provide
customers with fine granularity within the overall flux distribution, Crystal IS separates LEDs into optical power bins.
2. Output power is measured using a 100 mA current pulse of < 1 s duration at an ambient temperature of 25 °C ± 5 °C with the diode inserted into an integrating sphere.